Message

From: Stewart, Chris (TEO) [/O=NIGOV/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=7E1100D6473B41C3B31BDC2FCCA29F82-CHRIS STEWART 1022]
Sent: 10/02/2020 14:32:21

To: McBride, Michael [michael.mcbride@health-ni.gov.uk]; Pengelly, Richard [richard.pengelly@health-ni.eov.ukl:,
.Chada, Naresh [naresh.chada@health-ni.gov.uk]; Redmond, Liz [liz.redmond@health-ni.gov.uk] NR
lNR _________ @executlveofflce nigovuk] T
cC: Sterling, David [david.sterling@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; McCormick, Andrew (TEO)
[andrew mccormick @executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; Pearson, Karen [karen.pearson@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk];
i NR @executlveofflce ni.gov.uk]; McNabb, Chris [chris.mcnabb@executiveoffice-
ni.gov.uk]; Mcllwrath, Linda [linda.mcilwrath@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]
Subject: FW: 20200210 - Coronavirus Four Nations Officials Meeting

Attachments: 2020.02.09 Coronavirus Regs v.10 FINAL.doc; 2020-02-10 (O) Novel Coronavirus Agenda.docx

Richard, Michael and colleagues
Please see the attached, which | trust you have already seen via health channels.

CCS policy advice is that similar provisions will be needed throughout the UK, and have asked for confirmation of the
position by close of play today. Scottish colleagues are satisfied that existing powers are sufficient, Welsh colleagues are
checking the position. Grateful for your advice on whether similar powers exist here, or if a similar set of regulations will
be needed.

| understand that the attached English regulations are in force now. Chris M — | asked for media lines etc to be shared
with us. CCS colleagues were unaware of the position in Ireland. Could | ask DoH colleagues to advise on that point
please. An added sensitivity here would be the use of such powers on Irish citizens in NI.

From:! NR @ cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk] On Behalf Of Control, CCS -
Cabinet Office

Sent: 10 February 2020 13:36

To: Control, CCS - Cabinet Office <CCS.Control@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>; Stewart, Chris (TEO)
<chris.stewart@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk>; 'Gary.Haggaty@gov.wales' <Gary.Haggaty@gov.wales>;
Reg.Kilpatrick@gov.wales; 'Andrew.Slorance@gov.scot' <Andrew.Slorance@gov.scot>; 'tracy.cottis@dhsc.gov.uk'
<tracy.cottis@dhsc.gov.uk>

Cc: Hammond, Katharine - [Flex-C] <Katharine.Hammond@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: 20200210 - Coronavirus Four Nations Officials Meeting

Dear all,
In addition to the attached agenda, please find attached the regulations to be laid by HMG today.
All the best,

CCS Control

1&S

INQ000309168_0001



From: Control, CCS - Cabinet Office <CCS.Control @cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2020 1:02 PM

To: 'chris.stewart@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk' <chris.stewart@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk>; 'Gary.Haggaty@gov.wales'
<Gary.Haggaty@gov.wales>; Reg.Kilpatrick@gov.wales; 'Andrew.Slorance @gov.scot' <Andrew.Slorance@gov.scot>
Cc: Hammond, Katharine - [Flex-C] <Katharine.Hammond@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>; Control, CCS - Cabinet Office
<CCS.Control@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>

Subject: 20200210 - Coronavirus Four Nations Officials Meeting

All,

Thank you for confirming your availability for a call with Katharine Hammond this afternoon. We have scheduled the
meeting 1345. Please find the dial in details below and an agenda attached.

Telephone No. Access code
L 18 |
Many thanks,
CCS Control
S0 Civil Contingencies Secretariat
. . Ti 1&S i
Cablnet Offlce E:i NR {@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk
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